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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

opal_real.lzh

AmigaScope.lha
parallel port

Reflex_Test.lha

ArcadeCl .dms
ArcadeC2.dms

disco_groove.lha
hitsqud.lzh

hallucinations.lzh
AMOSProfession.txt

AlienHAM. lha
AliendJPG. lha
KissHAM. lha
KissJPG. lha

1200.txt
Amigal200ann.lzh
ThePartyII.Z
amiglo.lzh
produc

pinfocom_3_0.1lha
files
ZIP_1_0.lha
games.
med321.lha
apatch20.1lha
Turtleld4l.lha
vcbh. lha
brush2txt.lzh

AmiMan. lha

hard/drivr
hard/hack

misc/edu

game/misc
game/misc

mods/rated
mods/rated
mods/rock
docs/rview
pix/guard
pix/guard
pix/guard
pix/guard

docs/anno
docs/anno
docs/anno
docs/misc

game/role
game/role
mus/edit
util/gnu
util/pack
dev/misc

gfx/conv

gfx/misc

Files uploaded the month Oct 92, empty line = new day

help

Size Age Description

19K
25K

97K

601K
325K

66K
41K
85K
6K
113K
181K
112K
156K

3K
1K
4K
25K

288K
79K
327K
108K
10K
42K

6K

93K

426x0Opalvision driver for Real3D vl1.4
426x8 channel digital oscilloscope, uses <+

426+Test your math skill.

426+xCollection of Classic PD Games
426+xCollection of Classic PD Games

426+xModule —i—= =
426+Soundtracker mod from boing
426+Soundtracker mod from boing
426+xProgrammer: Amos Professional
427+«HAM of Raytraced ALIEN xAHD=*
427«JPG of Raytraced ALIEN *AHDx*
426+«HAM closeup of Raytraced ALIEN
426xJPG closeup of Raytraced ALIEN

*AHD*x
*AHD %

427%xC= statement about the Al1200

427xAmiga 1200 announcment from CBM

427+xThe invitation for THE PARTY II 1992

427+Help text for German translations for Amiga <

427%A portable interpreter for Infocom game <
427+An interpreter program for Infocom(TM) <+
427+Version 3.21 of MED (music editor)
427+«Amiga port of latest GNU Patch v2.0
427+«Good cruncher (address type)

427+«BOOPSI gadget class implementation

427xConverts 8-color IFF brushes to text

427xAnimation and speech recognition
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CycLuPhonics.1lzh
Guitar2.lha

Triumph.lha
A4000.txt
A4000_2.txt
MBall2l.lha
compat
A1200.gif

rdmicon2.1zh
rdmicons.lzh
earthlike.lha

Chiptune.lzh
FutureVision.lzh

AMOSPro_demo.dms
chl36_e.lha
Shutup_1_2.1lha
tugame. lha
ForceVGA. lha
Addition.lha
Co_operation.lzh
CoolBallad.lzh

EvilThatMenDo.lzh

FletchTheme.lzh

AroundThisPlac.1lzh
CosmicalStorm.1lzh

Algeria.lha
Arcitectura.lha

neural_net_v3.lha
PersonalNightm.lha

Jojo.lzh

BloodontheRoof.1lzh

InJeopardy.lzh
CultofTechno.lzh
Egypt.lzh
acidofil.lha
BluePrint.lzh

ClassifiedCrus.lzh

Extraction.lzh
GetTheFunk.1lzh

insanitydance.lzh

Voice680.1ha
EmeraldHAM. 1ha
EmeraldJPG. lha
DeepWB. lha

mywalllO.lha
MykesBugl_1.1lha
Beta_tron.lzh
HashMix.lzh
Gymnopedies.lzh
rdmicon3. lha
foozlel02.1lha

mus/midi 18K
mus/smpl 302K
demo/funet 43K
docs/rview 7K
docs/rview 23K
game/misc 369K
pix/illu 71K
pix/icon 25K
pix/icon 96K
pix/trace 48K
mods/chip 6K
mods/chip 15K
biz/demo 550K
dev/misc 52K
disk/misc 9K
game/role 29K
gfx/aga 4K
mods/funet 226K
mods/pop 91K
mods/pro 84K
mods/pro 49K
mods/pro 134K
mods/rated 67K
mods/rated 99K
text/font 33K
text/font 14K
dev/misc 89K
game/hint 6K
mods/misc 89K
mods/piano 25K
mods/pop 111K
mods/pro 65K
mods/pro 28K
mods/rated 139K
mods/rated 95K
mods/rated 94K
mods/rated 97K
mods/rated 176K
mods/rated 133K
mus/midi 65K
pix/guard 117K
pix/guard 117K
pix/wb 67K
comm/cnet 9K
dev/debug 107K
mods/misc 151K
mods/misc 73K
mods/pro 92K
pix/icon 99K

comm/fido 143K

427xMIDI package
427+«Samples created by GVP DSSS8

427+«BBS Intro by Triumph

427«Computers: The Commodore Amiga 4000
427+Computers: Commodore Amiga 4000
427+«MegaBall v2.1. New boards! Bug fixes! 0S2.0
427xPicture of the new Amiga 1200

427+«More beautiful 16 color/lace icons.
427xGreat 16 color/lace wb icons! GREAT!
427+«2 JPEG’S of a planet, and planet & a sun.

427xA Protracker mod from boing archive
427xA soundtracker mod from boing archive

427+«BASIC like compiler language w/ gfx support
427«Search fast in autodocs & includes.
427+NoClick plus drive renaming

427+Very unique text adventure game.

427+«A4000 only. Forces VGA custom screens
427xModule

427 %A
427 %A
427 %A
427 %A
427 %A
427xA Protracker
427xCompugraphic
427xCompugraphic

mod archive
mod
mod
mod

mod

Protracker
Protracker
Protracker
Protracker
Protracker

from boing
from boing
from boing
from boing
from boing
mod from boing
Font for wb2.0
Font for wb2.0

archive
archive
archive
archive
archive
or DTP
or DTP

428%C/C++ Neural network code
428+«Personal Nightmare hints
428xNoisetracker Mod from boing
428«A Protracker mod from boing
428%A Protracker mod from boing
428xA Protracker mod from boing archive
428+A Protracker mod from boing archive
428«xModule -1 =
428«A Protracker mod from boing
428+A Protracker mod from boing
428%A Protracker mod from boing
428xA Protracker mod from boing
428+Soundtracker mod from boing
428xVoice Editor for PSS-680 Yamaha keyboard
428+«HAM of Dragon on Emerald Isle

428+xJPG of Dragon on Emerald Isle
427«Deepster’s WB, Hires/Interlace 16 col.

archive
archive
archive

archive
archive
archive
archive

428xNotice board utility for CNet BBS’s
428xThis is a new version of Mykesbug. V1.10.
428+A soundtracker mod from boing archive
428%A soundtracker mod from boing archive
428+A Protracker mod from boing archive
428xBeautiful 16 color hireslace icons.
428+«FIDO net mail/news reader/tosser
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pmread.lzh comm/mail 94K 428+Integrated news/mail reader system
pmread_dat.lzh comm/mail 6K 428«Sample News file for use with PMRead
DanFlck.lzh docs/misc 4K 428«'"Barrett/post’ about 4000 flicker
3d_font.lha gfx/3dobj 18K 428xTutorial, create 3D font, Imagine format
Decore.lzh mods/demo 63K 428+A Protracker mod from boing archive
CryingSpy.lzh mods/rated 31K 428+A Protracker mod from boing archive
getdown.lzh mods/rated 183K 428+Soundtracker mod from boing
cliphandler.lha util/boot 3K 428+«CLIP-HANDLER 0.16 by Supervisor Software © <+
1991
rdyrbt92.1ha biz/demo 429K 428+Demo of monthly educational disk
captive.lha game/hint 9K 428«Codes for Captive Bug (level 2) + spoilers
xwing.lha gfx/3dobj 18K 428+Imagine/Silver object - Xwing, StarWars
ywing.lha gfx/3dobj 11K 428+Imagine/Silver object - Ywing, StarWars
Astaroth_2_4.1zh mods/chip 12K 428%A soundtracker mod from boing archive
Hippel.lzh mods/chip 9K 428%A soundtracker mod from boing archive
tour.lha pix/anim 5.1M 428x6 meg anim by Richard Welter
search.lha util/cli 12K 428xRecursively searches directorys for file
informati
BBS_Stats_v2_1.lha comm/bbs 8K 428xGenerates statistics about BBS users
donate.lha comm/bbs 2K 428+Donation request database
sf2_d.exe game/demo 341K 428xStreet Fighter II (U.S GOLD) Preview
paja20.exe game/misc 21K 428+A little game, bug fixed
Ephem_bin.lha misc/sci 104K 428+Astronomical software, binaries
UpdateConfig.lha comm/term 10K 428+Update Config Program for Term 2.4
AMOSMEDPlayer.lha dev/amos 54K 428+«MED player for AMOS
ImaginaryWoman.lzh mods/demo 102K 428+Soundtracker mod from boing

Navigator.lha
AGA demo
dots.lha

message vl_2.1zh

masqgrade.lzh
dirt.lha
HardStix.
HT.lha
trinityl
trinity?2

1zh

.dms
.dms

BB20.1zh
source

emath_3d V1 _0.1lzh

Acid_age.lzh
DrSnugg.lzh
deadlock.lha
ElectircDrug.lzh
M1_Song.lzh
Angui2HAM. lha
Angui2JPG. lha
relax.lha

NetPatch V1_1.1lha

KwickstartII.txt
for Amig

mods/funet TK

35K
105K

mods/misc
mods/misc

mods/pop 50K
mods/rated 66K
mods/rated 24K
text/misc 270K
comm/bbs 392K
comm/bbs 47K
disk/moni 16K
gfx/misc 35K
mods/pop 86K
mods/pro 68K
mods/rated 34K
mods/rated 96K
mods/rated 86K
pix/guard 111K
pix/guard 128K
util/blank 6K
comm/net 3K
docs/rview 5K

428+'Navigator’, tune by Hollywood/Axis from
428+An ST/NT/PT module

428xNoisetracker Mod from boing archive
428xNoisetracker Mod from boing archive
428%By Nuke

428xSoundtracker mod from boing
428+«Hypertext, with ARexx, sound,
429«AWESOME new BBS for the Amiga,
429xAWESOME new BBS for the Amiga,

anims
partl
part2

429+manipulates bootblocks + features + C <«

428+3d function plotter

429%A Protracker mod from boing
429«A Protracker mod from boing
429xModule

429xA Protracker mod from boing archive
429«Noisetracker Mod from boing archive
428+«HAM of a Raytraced Dragon and Earth
428xJpeg of a Raytraced Dragon and Earth
429xDraws simple ’sparks’ patterns

429xPatch for ParNet and SerNet
429xRom-switchers: Kwickstart II ROM switcher

archive
archive
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guitarl.lha

Real3D_2_0_pcs.lha

extras.lha
comixbase250.1lha

StripIt.lha
SaveW. lha
3ddraw_1_0.1lha
Iff2Source.lha
picinfo.lha
types
otronic.lzh
OTRONIC_SCSI.1lzh
audiodig.lha
IBM-Keyboard. lha

Mac_FloppyPCB. lha

MIDI_2_0.1lha
pocket.1lzh
spartan.lha

VideoDigitizer.lha

FontViewQ.lha
SplitQ.lha

.1
SizeW.lha

V1.5
AddIcon.lha
Create.lha
bubbles. lha
ExecMaster.lha

.7
ldosv25d.1lha
lserv25d. lha

ZipWd. lha
.5
R2G. lha
Greyscale !!
csdb_ed.lha
VoiceEditor.lha
.0
AmokEd. lha
.30
PED.lha
LogMan.lha
P_Index.lha
PaperBack. lha
.004
AutoRunner.lha
V2.0
NED. lha
IList.lha

HD_INFOV10.lha
sobja.lha
TurboDEX. lha
RKRMLibl.1lha
RKRMLib2.1lha

mus/smpl
pix/real3
text/tex
biz/dbase

dev/c
dev/misc
gfx/3d
gfx/conv
gfx/show

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/hack
hard/hack
hard/hack
hard/hack
hard/hack
hard/hack
hard/hack
text/misc
util/arc

util/batch

util/cli
util/cli
util/wb
util/wb

dev/amos
dev/amos

dev/src
gfx/conv

hard/drivr
mus/midi

text/edit

text/edit
text/misc
text/misc
text/print

util/boot

util/cli
util/misc

comm/bbs
dev/gcc

dev/lang
dev/misc
dev/misc

367K
142K
400K

74K

17K
9K
20K
17K
TK

44K
22K
6K
43K
8K
2K
47K
80K
6K
26K
8K

11K

39K
9K
2K
17K

75K
37K

5K

347K

TK
81K

109K

12K
14K
68K
15K

16K

10K
6K

2K
31K
178K
294K
229K

429xGuitar sound samples

429+«Some demo pictures from upcoming Real3D 2.0
429+«PasTeX1l_1 plain.fmt, lplain.fmt files.
429«Database for comics

429%Strips comments from source codes. V1.3
429+Saves current window coords to a file.
429%3-D object viewer AND editor
429«Converts ILBM to C or ASM source
429xGive basic information about some pictures <=

V1.3

429xUpdate to 0SSI EPROM project

429+«0SSI HD controller ROM update

429xDo it yourself audio digitizer plans.
429xHow to connect an IBM keyb to Amiga
429«Connecting Mac 800K drives to Amiga
429xHow to build a MIDI interface

429«Parallel port ARCnet adaptor

429xPD SCSI interface for A500/A1000
429«xInterface for popular digitizing software
429«Display a table of chars of any font. V1.2
429xSplits a file using defined parameters. V1 <&

429+«Changes size and place of current window. <>
429xTool that copies icons to a file or dir

429«Replacement for the ’'makedir’ command. V1.1
429xBubbles in your workbench

429+«Tool that starts scripts, programs, etc. V1 <«
429xnew AMOS-commands. ARexx and MORE!

429xnew serial for AMOS. With XPR-support!
429«Example code of 0S 2.xx zipping windows. V0O <

429xConverts 2-Colour—-Raster to 16-Colour- <

(DOMINO)
etc. V2

429xEditor for ChangeScreens-DataBase
429+xTool for Roland D-20 to edit, load,

429xHighly configurable editor based on DME. V1 <

429+Source text editor v2.30
429xManipulates your log files v1.003
429«Creates active index/selector pages
429+«Generates 2-sided doc from l-sided doc. V2 ¢
429+«Executes CLI command if disk is inserted. <

429«Searches directory for newest file
429xDisplays data of all open screens. V0.1
429xHard-Drive Information Calc V1.0
429xconvert gcc object files to Amiga hunks
429«Compiler for the DEX language. V1.2
429«Part 2 of 4 of Amiga ROM Kernel
429«Part 3 of 4 of Amiga ROM Kernel Manuals
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RKRMLib3.1lha
RKRM_Devices.lha
FoCo.lha

.2
ModMaster25.1zh
ShowI.lha

.9
MegaEd. lha
AList.lha
SetPrefs.lha

RexxArpLib3_0.1zh

Shell2Front.lha
ClickRun.lha

NoteBook.txt
Tangle.lha

btaltitl.lha

DeskJet500Prt.lha

pat2icon.lha

CHECK2_V22.1lha
scsi_lister.lzh

CyberconWalkth.lha

dsumechmap.lzh
dsumechs.1lzh
eobl.lzh
bloodballl.lha
Descender. lha
Links153.1zh
snacksrc.lzh
PacMan clone
Offender.1lzh
IFFCutl0.1lha
2.0.
CyberCronlb5. lha
akit29g.1lha
dcconvll.1lzh
sas2cedb5. lha
debugger.lzh
fd2inline.lha
pcgl2b.lzh
PCQl2src.1lzh
blink67.1zh
Din.lha
sana2.lzh
TRIX.1lha
mon.lzh
BMFC000.1lha
BootLogo.lha

dinfol20.1lha
informati
mmux32.1zh
comple
boot.lha
MinGuide.lha

dev/misc
dev/misc
disk/misc

mus/play
pix/icon

text/edit
util/cli
util/cli
util/rexx
util/shell
util/wb

docs/rview
game/misc

mods/misc
text/print
util/wb

comm/bbs

disk/moni
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/hint
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc
game/misc

game/shoot
gfx/conv

util/time
comm/net
dev/asm
dev/c
dev/debug
dev/gcc
dev/lang
dev/lang
dev/misc
dev/misc
dev/misc
dev/misc
dev/moni
text/misc
util/boot

util/cli
util/moni

dev/src
text/hyper

183K
326K
29K

32K
10K

54K
8K
4K
53K
3K
12K

9K
22K

40K
11K
6K

19K
TK
43K
19K
86K
279K
255K
52K
79K
218K

247K
7K

78K
545K
8K
10K
25K
26K
388K
149K
23K
22K
48K
12K
23K
50K
12K

19K

12K

2K
8K

429«xPart 4 of 4 of Amiga ROM Kernel Manuals
429«Part 1 of 4 of Amiga ROM Kernel
429«Graphical interface for disk formatting. V1 <

429«PT/NT Mod Player
429xDisplays all given icons in 0S2.0 look. V1 <

429xText editor with lots of features. V1.5
429+Lists length of files/directories. V1.0
429xActivates a system-configuration. V1.0
429xFunction library for ARexx , Version 3.0
429xBrings to front first shell it finds. V0.12
429«Start fifty programs with mouse click. V1.0

429+Text: NoteBook version 1.08
429«Multiplayer Worm game (simple but fun)

429+«An ST/NT/PT module
429xDeskJet500 Print 4 pages on 1 (rev 2.2)
429xCreate fitting icons for patterns

430xCheck and convert uploaded files
429+Lists devices on SCSI port

429«Maps & walk trough for CyberCon

429xMaps for BattleMech

429xBattle mech designs

429%xGif pictures of all 12 EOB levels
429xV1.0 of Blood Ball by Kevmo Sheller

429+’ Tempest’ type game

429xPatch Accolade’s ’'Links’ golf

429xSource for SnackMan, A500-A3000 comp. <+

429x"Defender’ type game (020 required!)
429«Advanced IFF to raw converter. Requires 0S <«

429xSchedule jobs at specific times.
430xAmigaNOS networking package

430xConverts BIN to ASM.

430+interface from SAS/C 5.10b to CygnusEd 2.12
430+«Symbolic debugger V2.10 by SLADE software
430xconverts fd-files to inline code

430+xPCQ Pascal 1.2b (PD version)

430%PCQ Pascal version 1.2 (source)
430xLinker by the Software Distillery
430+«Interprocess communication library
430«Network architecture standard
430xComplete amiga Neural Net package.
430xAssembly language monitor

430xLanguage for specifying bitmap fonts
430+Displays image during boottime. 0S2.0

430xReplacement for Info command, shows disk <=

430xAnalyzes MMU translations and tables of any <

430xAssem src of a bootblock w/ filled vectors
430+xSimple AmigaGuide doc viewing program
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LN. lha

DOCREAD1.1ha
PMC_Mesmerized. lha
TWINEXPRESS. 1lha
OrcaHAM. lha
OrcadPG. lha
DeskJet_500too.lha
zkick301.1lzh
popupmenub.lha
menues.

civup2.lha

Greensleeves.lzh

purge20.lha
impossible to r

markLWobj.1lzh
boing_mods.lha

Zool.txt
DESTrackl4.1lha
fifolib374.1zh

PageS221.1lha
DROPCARR. 1lha
multinet.lzh
Pagerl_0.lha
jamwlng.lha
Jwsc0830.1lha
rf911215.1lha
NComm_Oz_Phone.lha
xprcl014.1zh
XPRGate_1_0.1zh
XPRXModem34_3.1zh
SAS_C_Versionb6.txt
dctvdev3.1lzh
dctvlib3.1zh
KnowledHAM. lha
KnowledJPG. lha
amiga_grep_1_6.
a_emacsbin.lha
a_emacssrc. lha
fileutils_3_3.1lha
sas_unix_lib.lha
PPData_1_0.1ha

xdrop2_21.1lha
|

1lha

util/cli

comm/bbs
demo/euro
misc/emu
pix/guard
pix/guard
text/print
util/misc
util/wb

game/think
mods/rated
util/cli

gfx/3dobj
mods/sets

docs/rview
mus/play
util/misc

biz/patch
comm/bbs
comm/bbs
comm/bbs
comm/fido
comm/fido
comm/fido
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
comm/term
docs/rview
gfx/misc
gfx/misc
pix/guard
pix/guard
util/gnu
util/gnu
util/gnu
util/gnu
util/gnu
util/pack
util/pack

6K

3K
130K
104K
114K
135K
11K
56K
47K

197K
94K
8K

142K
43K

10K
89K
53K

154K
1K
307K
13K
9K
16K
27K
66K
18K
14K
10K
14K
32K
9K
111K
65K
140K
947K
2.8M
484K
193K
28K
23K

430+LN, makelink substitute (C) Denis Gounelle
430x0Online ASCII document reader
430xMesmerized by Pure Metal Coders.
430xAmiga—><-IBM serial transfer system
430«HAM of Killer Whales and Coral Reef...
430«JPG of Killer Whales and Coral Reef...
430+«RemAnsi and HP print

430xLoad kickstart from disk

430xV5.0 of the program that pops up your <+

430«Update/bugfix for Civilization.
430+Soundtracker mod from boing

430+«Completely erases the file so it’s <«

430xMiscellaneous Imagine objects.
430xCollection of MED modules

430xGames: ZOOL
430+Library to make playing MODs easier
430+«Dillon’s FIFO: device and fifo.library

431«Patch Pagestream 2.2HL to 2.21

431xGet back at those who hang up!
430xNetwork mailbox-software for all amigas
430xchat module of DLG BBS

430xMake traplist.library support early Welmat
430+Scripts for rexxflow.library

430+«REXX access to Welmat’s flow.library
430xConverts Oz BBS list to NComm phone book
430+Set amiga time from atomic radio clock
430%CLI for XPR file transfer

430+xXMODEM protocol, XPR version
431+Programmer: SAS/C Compiler version 6.00
430«Read/write dctv.library developer version
430+«Read/write dctvlibrary user version
431«HAM of an abstract raytrace...

431xJpeg of an abstract raytrace...

430xGNU grep, ported to the Amiga

430xAmiga GNU Emacs V1.26, binaries
430xAmiga GNU Emacs V1.26, sources

430+«GNU fileutils, ported to the Amiga
430x"unix emulation’ library for SAS C
431+xPowerPacker data compression

430xVersion 2.21 of xdrop. Requires xpk package <
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